1-Needlie Embroidering Industrial Sewing Machine

—B I FRERMEIY

LZ-271

1-Needle Lockstitch Hi-zigzag Embroidering,
Indusirial Sewing Machine

—AEAERRE - TRERBZVY

LZ-391N

o B0 RECH

BE2710TOPJA
No.0011-07




GRS AT

if ; 2 ;:'

s

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=YYX+DRE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate 1he corresponding numbers (Ref. No.} shown by the Index,
BURZNLBEORBA. BCH5NATVBNRONICEHET BT LT 202121 50, xO&EIOINL T
2 Explanatian of codes
128 oines

1} Codes on the ""Note'' column
"iile” Mokks

(O P means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
M@=y P2 LIAERPANLAHEEB%L T
® #01....... reter to the “Note’ explanation at bottoin of page.
001 ~ YT EIE ONIA4ARBLTTA

2} Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)*’ column
TEEER" WMiES

(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F 108 s ni@a n 1

(® ©0.10/83 .. .. Obsoteted from October, 1983
19837108 & D Afg 2 s,

When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BROBRE» L CEEOBS

In this case, even obsoletec part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed Jates and place your orders.

IOBABEAMRDIENERFETLIENTAITHS, TBRRLCLIN, TAVORBEHNRLT 2 .2 T2
Example (15))
Ref. L. Amt.
No Noie Part No. Description E.C. R
. L o eq.
P & 14 ao = i 3 H & B e
1 81401100000  Needie bar 1D.10/83) ~yr-— -
11 B1401-100-000-A Needle bar \A10/831 vy = 1
__[2 81105.200-000 Frame cover 10.10/83! [ B1 105-300-000 -
a IBI 106-300-000 Frame cover LA_‘IOI_BJ_E PAPR PN VRN 1

L—@ 1n case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

MEBOBIRMEN H 58O ER

tn this case the new part number is replaced on the '* & & {(Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, 0 please order By the new part number,
LoBeR. BNGONTEBWILFNULIALIFLOSEEI»RALTIHNITOT. WLV EHEE T2 EXTauv

(® c.1o/83
1 " 81105-500-000 Frame cover (C.10/A3, BIIDSGOoTHD !
Sarrect No, Wrong No.
ELUSE [ BN Y ]

Please order by the correct part number,
FLOCSAFTIEXTF v
(® M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req”. column,
1983 10B I NS AMEE- =t “OBIUBM-ASFLORBHLBRLTIHNL+

3} Codes on the “"Amt. Aeq."” column
WmT Molcd

@ 2 .. Indicates amount required is 2
B 2BErROLLILY
@20 ......... Indicates tength in meters. (unit is meter)
Ra, 2A-PAt{/HLIT. (HEARA-FATE)
@ - e indicates parts obsoteted from the paris list.
ZOR=Y YR SSHIR I NESTT.
@ Mmoo Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly pant.

Assembly part is shown as "asm."” and 2  in Japanese, in the Oescription™ column,
S LMALTOCSTFRBLTHLLET. BRI ZEWMERIC “aom” XTI ERRFLISHNI

T D L T e LT L o b L Ly POV P U PP ST VPRSP UIPUNIPO TP OIS WP S S WS WY S RS Sy

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct patls to you, please clearly stale when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ox. B1100-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL-
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

RABRIEXDBRO XX

ZONR=Y AP ZRERHANATVIHBME L T IX0ER,. BEOBFS(FIA . B1109-012-A00) TIHEX T & v,
Ehe T, ZHO A=V Y RALOERES (RBAT. HAL, N00IO-0V)XE, BIRES 4+ - EBREThiTSZVLT
T X. XRDIHBEN—MH TR 2BENHNITOTTTHRT AL

L i e ke T N L R e e LT T U T N T LY T O NSV

L R e T T TY
A PP M Bty B P AR A R R S S e T

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

B X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

R B3 1
2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

BB e BRI R . . e e 3
3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

M TR R . e 5
4. PRESSER FOOT & FEED & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-391N)

L Y B EABIE(LZ3INB) et e e e 7
5. ZIGZAG REGULATOR COMPONENTS

F BRI B R . ... e 9
6. KNEE LIFTER & OIL RECEIVER COMPONENTS

P al A L ol U 11
7. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

R E AR e 12
8. EXCHANGING PARTS (FOR LZ-391N)

B L (L Z-30 N ) . ittt e et et et e e e 13
9. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

- -1 [ 16

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~§-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & LLOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

33

44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52

54
55
56
57
58
59
60

B1
62
63
64
68

67

Note

ER

“02
-02
2002

201
201
=201
%02

“01

Note (:zi2)

Part No.

& k3
81305-012-0C0
B1305-012-0B0
B1305-012-0A0
$S-8660810-TP
81306-012-0AC
$5-8660810-TP
81307-012-ABO
81307-012-AA0
5S-8660810-TP
81307-012-BA0
$5-8660810-TP
81301-027-000
B1302-012-0A0
CQ-2000000-00
81304-012-A00
55-8151150-5P
B1303-012-0A0
CQ-2000000-00
B1310-012-000
B1308-012.080
55-9181520-CP
§5-6160680-5P
§5-9181520-CP
B81311-012-000
B1312-012-000
81313-012-000
B1309-012-080
$59181520-CP
$S-6160680-SP
B1314-012-000
81865-391-C00
B1864-391-C00
55-3080610-SP
81838-391-C00
€Q-3000000-00
81852-391-C00
$5-7150040-SP
B1850-391-800
81813-391-C00
$5-8110750-SP
B1816-271-800
B1853-321-CA0
$S6110620-TP
B1830-710-0A0
$5-6110460-TP
89117-039-000
89117-012-000
B1837-027-0A0
818306-027-0A0
$5-6110460- TP
B9117-012-000
88135-039-000
$5-6111620-SP
B1835-027-000
B1851-391-CAQ
$5-5110620-TP
81802-027-0A0
€0Q-2020000-00
TA-0300503-R0
81805-008-000

Description

Gear & pinion asm,
Gear & pinion 8smM., UPDEL .......coveeevvveressemerrsesns
Gear asm.
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0 .
Pinion asm.
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0
Gear & pinion asm., lower
Gear asm.
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0
Pinion asm. .....cccovevenns
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0
Upright shaft
Upright shaft bushing asm., upper .........coceevnn.
Oil wick
Felt
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 .....ccccccovueenee
Upright shaft bushing asm., lower
Oil wick
Oil seal (A)
Gear case asm., upper
Screw 9/32-20 L=15.0
Screw
Screw 9/32-20 L=15.0 ..cov e cvrraenenssensnnnnees
Qil seal (8)
Oil seal {C) -
Ol 588F (D) croer e rreres o nteee
Gear case asm., lower
Screw 9/32-20 L=15.0
Screw
Oil seal (E) ..........
Helical gear cover {C}
Helical gear case (C)
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 ...
Herical gear shaft intermediate {C}
Oil wick .
Helical gear intermediate (C)......ccoe.ovceve-e
Screw 15/64-28 L=9.0
HOOK Shaft {B) e eeeeeeeerice e e ercesec e
Hoek shaft bushing {C) ....
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 ....
Hook shaft bushing felt {B}......
Hook shaft helical gear asm. {C) .......ccovveirrmnenns
Scrow 11/64-40 L=5.5
Hook asm.
SEFBW e e
Bobbin
Bebbin
Bobbin case asm.
Sewing hook asm.
Screw
Bobbin ...
Bobbin case positioning finger
Screw 11/64-40 L=16.0....
Bobbin case positioning finger
Lower shaft herical gear asm.
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.5
Lower shaft bushing asm., front
Oil wick
Plug3.0 L=45 ...
Felt ieecinereninenrereis e sr et e

§5-6111440-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0
$8-8111010-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=9.5
B1801-351-800 Lower shaft (B)
CS-0721210-SH Thrust coar asm. ... eioneseeninienninnns
§S-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ..ooeenae
81302-012-0A0 Lower shaft bushing asm., rear...
CQ-2000000-00 Qil wick ...
81304-012-A00 Felt wieriemreseimcmnencns
S56111110-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=11.0 st
301 ..... For LZ-271 LZ-271 8
302 ..... For LZ-321N LZ-39I1NS

E.C.
ZEEFA

M.1/80

D.12/79
A2/79

D279

M.1/80

D.3/79

D.6/80
A.6/80

ME - THAREMR

Amt.

Req.

& £ =8 4
HHHE (LTF) 1
EHVEE () 1)
LHYGEE (K)(48). - 1)
EAVEE (X) k3. (2)
LAY EE (p)(E).... (1)
LAhHYEM (Wh) ke {2)
THYEH (:8) m
THVEE (X)($8).oeens {1)
ThHYEE (X) k.. (2)
Thidm (p)(38) . m
ThHYEHE (P bt {2
i 1} 1
IRELZN (RB) e 1

B A 2N 0.1)
d@ESINT N 1
A2 ERY 2
IMTF X4 (M) 1
URT A2 0E0 (0.1}
FAr=n (A) .. 1
LEBES—Z ($) 1
PERE—RiF )
LEBL—BASY L 1)
LtEEr—-21k2 . (1)
11— (B 1
FANL—I (C) ot erarnaons 1
FAnir~n (D) 1
TE:RA4—2 ($8) 1
FTEEAS—Ask 3> (1}
FEBEALS=RBRPD v e {1
FAINL—n (E) 1
HYEgEHA— (C) 1
HYEFEAS—R (C). 1
HY BB hsi—ab F 2
FHHYEHE (C) ... 1
SR HYwdn (C) Al ... 0.1
FElHYEHE (C)... 1
sREHYEHEPLE S . 1
Hweh (B) 1
hv@Exan (C) 1
heA2N (C) L3P ... 2
HIALZNT b (B) 1
HvRHYHE (CHH) ... 1
Hv@htdE (C) kP .. (2)
H= (38) 1
S LY 3
B9117-012-000 -
HE 1
HE 4 —2R 1
h= (88) 1
HNAzkr ... {3}
b =% -
AT 1
PHZRTIUEFS oo 1
AT T 1
THHYEE (3) 1
R 2 Y D BT T O — (2)
Faagt a0 () 1
Fean: £ 2 il (0.1}
bk AR -
THEAZLT AL 1
$5-8111010-TP -
FHATA 2 Aab RS = 1
Téa (8) !
Tiaz.—jz t‘ﬂ# (ﬂ) ................................ 1
TFHRATR P RyLF D o 12)
Taak A 20 (3) !
BT T R L T O —— {0.1)
FHEA SN T b 1
FHRA 2R 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. PRESSER FOOT & FEED & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-391N)
. 8z R - BRESRR(LZ-30INA

/20—

8./
'l

-7 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSER FOOT & FEED COMPONENTS (FOR L2Z-391N)

Ref.
No.

Dh O DLW -

10
11
12
13
14
15
151
16
17

171
17-2
18

19
20
2

24
25
2%

Part No.

& 8
B1509-012-000
B1505-040-000
B1501-391-000
B1518-040-000
SD-0920321-SP
$D-0460571-SD
SD-0460571-CP
NS-6110310-SP
B81507-040-0A0
$5-8150710-SP
A1512-007-000
SD-0700251-SP
B81511-040-000
B1502-391-AA0Q
S5-B660530-TP
81524-391-DA0
B81524-391-DBO
§8-6090910-5P
B83406-391-0A0
B3406-391-000-A
B3407-391-000
SD-0790361-5P
SD-1150701-SP
SD-0780361-SP
B2120-027-0AB
§5-7111410-5P
B3409-040-000
B83410-391-000
B3411-391-000
RE-0500000-K0O
§8-6151440-SP
B83413-391-A00

B3413-391-AC0-A

PD-0201500-00
B1613-391-N00
$5-4080620-TP
B1602-040-0A0
$5-4090810-SP
B1601-391-B00
B1604-391-800
B81113-012-000
NS-6740510-SP
81708-012-080
55-7111410-SP
B81704-012-0A0
€Q-2020000-00
$D-1020710-5P
NS-6680410-SP
B81701-040-0A0
5§5-6121610-SP
B1702-012-000
B1612-012-0A0
§8-7111410-SP
S$D-1020861-5P
NS-6680410-SP
B1614-040-000
B1619-226-000
B1618-226-000
$D-0950802-SP
SD-0950802-SH
NS-6680410-SP
B1622-381-000

B81622-391-000-A

81628-040-000
wP-0501016-5P
SD-1021261-sP
B81632-040-000
WZ-1052010-KP
$5-6661110-SP

Fx R - BES/BER(LZ-301NA)

Description E.C. Ame,
Req.
ZEEER & & 553
Prosser springregulator . . . . . . .. .. .. ... ... ... BIWMBRDS o cmr e 1
Presserspring . . ... .. . ..t v et it e PRGN e 1
Presser bar, jointrodtype ... .... FS N BRDETHE - - cv e 1
Liftinglever . . . .. . ... ... e e HENY . R 1
HingeserewD=9.20H=3.2 . . ... . ... ... .. ....... HESX 2t 3 R 1
Hinge screwD=4.60H=6.7 ... ........... D0.7/79 .. SD-0460571-CP * + = - » ot -
HingescrewD=460H=6.7 ... ........... A7/79 .. B L HRERR S - o e 1
Nut11/64-40_ ............................ SIFEHIBRFy b - 1
Presser bar guide bracketasm. . ... ... ............ RITENS () e 1
SCFEW?E/64~28 L2720 ... e e e TSR - e e (1
Handlifter ... ... ... . ........ ... ... .. JET A v e 1
Hingescrew D=7.00H=25 . ... .. ... ............ FEI EAWY o 1
Hand lifter leverbracket . .. ................... AT EAFT s 1
Presser bar jointrod Al asm. . .................. JPTASRER (A)($B) - - - - - v - - 1
Screw1/4-40L=45 ... ... ... ... ............ PIHYUE (A) kRS - ()
Presser foot(Dhasm. .. ......... ... ... .. ... P (DYEA) - - v v e 1
Presser foot (Dhasm. . ................ A3/76 .. 4@x (DJ(AB) - -+ v v - e 1
Screw 9/64-40L=90 ............. [ WMIERS e 1
Knee lifter leverasm. . ................ D.7/80 . . BEEHFF (). - .o -
Kneelifterlever. . .. . ................ AT7/80 .. BEFFI e 1
Knee lifterrearfever ... .............., AT/80 .. BENEFD 0 e 1
Hinge screwD=7.94H=36 . ............. ATBO .  BLEFBFOBES v - 1
Hinge screw D=11.50H=70 ............. DIBO . sy e -
Hinge screwD=72.94H=36 .............. AT/BO .. B | s By v e e e 1
Zigzag regulating finkasm. . ... ... ... ... 0.7/80 .. FRIDA Y2 (BB) -+ - v -
Screw 11/64-40L=140 . . . ... ... ....... D.7/80 .. FRIBE YL OMAHL - - oo v e - -
Connectingpin . . ............ e D780 .. sHME YL I v e -
Knee lifter leverbearing . . ... .......... D.7/80 .. grpardde oo —
Hingepin ... .. ... .. ... oa... D.7/80 . . BE i A B - e e e -
Snapring5.0 . . ... ... L. L i e D.7/80 .. Br 44 AREY S Z e -
Screw 15/64-28L=140 .. .. ... ... ...... D/BO .. g srgfs e oo mon i -
Liftingrod (A) . ... ... ... .. ... ... D.7/80 .. T EHHE (A) oo -
Liftingrod {A) . . . ... ... . ... ... ... ATIBO .. R b4 (A) rocremen 1
Cotterpin . ... ... .ccuoeaeenn et e e e e T L ABEE S » e e 1
Feeddog{N} .. ... ... ... . e, Y (N)romeomme e e e 1
Serew 1/844L=6.4 .. ... ... ... ... ... BUYLRS e 2
Feedbracket asm. . . . . v v vt vt m vt o c v ie e e nne e YL (HB) v 1
Screw9/64-40L=80 ... ...............0 .., BRI s - e e {n
Feedrockshaft (B) . ........................ KEHBUM (B) - o v v oo eme 1
Feedbarshaft{€) ............ e e e KUBE (B) - e 1
Centerscrew . ... ... ...t e UM E— e e 4
NUE3/B28 ... . i e YRR B —F g b e 4
Feed driving shaftcrankasm. . .. ................ FFEYR (BR) - e v e )
Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0 . . . . . . . o vt v e cene e nn., FTREYREBAS . . o (1
Feeddrivingshaftasm. .. ......... ... ... ... ETFRUE () ... ... oo 1
Oilwick .. .o vt i et it e v e T 0.1)
Hinge screw D=10,20H=7.0 ... .............. e TR PR o0 oo 1
Nut9/32-28 ... . . i e e e ETFEVAy FERFSF o b -0 0o n 1
Feed driving shaft connectingrodasm. .. ............ ETF#EYQ Y F (BB) .0 i ]
Screw 3/16-28L=165 .........«...... e EFRIQYF78325 oo ... R ¥4
Oitfelt .. ... ........... e .. cETHYR G F T co e 1
Feed rod shaftcrankasm. ... .................. KA (RB) -~ e 1
Serew 11/64400L=140 . ...... BN e KEBYBBEHS o vv v v nennnn m
HingescrewD=1020H=96 ........ .. .. ... .. .. Mt 4 - R0 - 7 X 1
NUtO/32-28 ... it iiine ettt KEBEVRBRASF o b oer e . 1
Pitman .......... ettt e e SRAy F e 1
Feed regulfator connectinglink . . . . ........ ... .. =% 3T T R 1
Hingepin . ... ... ooy e e e SRYL DO e e 1
Hinge screw D=9.63H=80 . ............. D3/76 .. SD-OYBOB02-SH « «+ - - o c oo -
Hinge screwD=9.53H=80 .............. A3/T6 . =g aEs e 1
NUt9/32- 2B . .. . . . i i it e es s e e i s . c s IR OBRCF b s 1
FeedregulBlor . . . - . . s e e ee e DA/ .. wymmag -reecr e -
Feedreguldtor . . .......ccoceeencnnnn AlIS .. uygmpiae -- e 1
Reverse fead control knob . .. .. ... ... .. e BUEBB Y7L~ o 1
Washer . .............. PP e M EERY T IEE 1
Hinge screw D=10.20H=125 ... .. ... ..o venn RYIEFAR RS e 1
Washer .. ... e e e DA/79 . . wz-1082010-KP ¢ - - N -
Wavedwasher .. ...... e et e e e A1/79 .. RUVIENBLACES - -cvr v e 1
Screw 1/4401L=110 . ........... N .. S LY VY T 1
-8 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. ZIGZAG REGULATOR COMPONENTS TRBHAR

-9 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. ZIGZAG REGULATOR COMPONENTS

Ref.

No. Note Part No. Description
=34 i kS

1 B3412-271-000 Lifting spring catch

2 §5-7091110-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5

3 WP-0371016-SD  Washer 3.7x8.0x1.0

4 B83418-271-000 Lifting spring

5 83414-271-000 Lifting spring cateh (B)

6 88-0609610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5 .

7 B82114-271-0A0 Zigzag regulator stud collar 85M. .....eceeeecuivernacasnsen
8 $S-9660720-5P Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0 :

9 $S-6111110-8P Screw 11/64-40 L=11.0

10 NS-6110310-SP Nut 11/64-40

11 B81630-027-000 Zigzag regulator stud farcing SCrew .......eernns.
12 B1631-012-800 Suspension stud {B)

13 B82129-271-BA0  Zigzag regulator stud bushing (B) asm. ...............
14 CQ-3000000-00 Oil wick

15 §5-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0

16 B2107-271-0A0 2igzag regulator asm.

17 B2107-271-000 2Zigzag regulator ...

18 B2108-271-000 Zigzag regulator stud

19 NS-6700420-SP Nut 5/16-24
20 NS-6680410-SP Nut 9/32-28
21 B82119-271-800 Zigzag regulator link (B) ........
22 SD-0350806-SP Hinge screw D=9.53 H=8.0.
23 SD-0960802-SP Hinge screw D=9.53 H=8.0.

SD-0950802-SH Hinge screw D=9.53 H=8.0

24 B82115-271-000 Needie throw link

25 SD-0640231-SP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=2.3.........ccccnmmranirmrnsnennes
26 CS-079061A-SC Thrust collar asm.
27 §5-8080410-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5
28 B2120-271-0A0 Lifting crank asm.
29 §5-6121610-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5
30 B2122-271-000 Lifting crank shaft
k3 RE-0500000-KO  Snap ring 5.0
32 B2109-271-0A0 Indicator bearing bracket asm. .......cccoccocnsiiineanncn,
33 §5-2121410-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=14.0
34 WP-G480856-SP Washer 4.8x8.4x0.8
35 B2110-271-000 Indicator
36 §5-9121340-CP Screw 3/16-28 L=130
37 CS-128101A-SH Thrustcollar asm.
38 S5-8150510-TP Screw 15/64-28 L=4.7
39 S$5-8150410-TP Screw 15/64-28 L=4.0
40 B2101-271-0A0 Bevel gear asm. (SMALL) v eviiisceecaissnsaramsecssaes
41 $5-8660330-SP Screw 1/4-40 L=3.0
a2 B2102-271-0A0 Bevel gear asm. (LARGEN...oecocirmvcimrcisnnseresenns
43 SS5-8660810-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0
44 B1210-271-0A0 Zigzag triangular cam asm. ..
45 SS-8151160-5P Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5.......
a6 B82103-271-800 Bevel gear shaft (B)
47 B1180-271-0A0 Qit pad holder asm.
48 B1180-271-000 Qit pad hotder
49 B81191-271-000 Qil felt {A)
50 81192-271-000 Oil felt (B)
31 WP-0480856-SP Washer 4.8x84x0.8
52 B3415-707-000 Oil seal washer

53 PD-0201500-00 Cotter pin

54 B3413-271-B00 Lifting rod {B)

5% B2104-271-0A0 Zigzag scale installing plate 85mh ..coccevmrnsssens
56 §5-2080710-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=7.0

57 B82130-271-000 2igzag scale

68 5§5-7060610-5¢ Screw 3/32-56 L=5.5

59 B2126-027-000 Needle bar frame pitman

60 B2127-027-000 Oil pad

B1702-012-000 Oil pad
61 B82104-271-0AA  Zigzag scale installing plate a5k .....ceereescsmsmenssonns

E.C.
ZEER

D.12/79
0.12/79

FRBEmR

Aﬁmt.

eq.

& 2 it
Y v 1
BFESASRRILRD .. 1
Bk NP ES 1
FH LS A 1

REEHS DB HE (B) e
RE LT 2ZH (B) k3.
FERUTHHT— () v
FHEEHEH 7 -k . .

BHR boyri—sb 3 .
B|WNR bypri—ibrF oy b
FRNAFHF L 52 .,
IBETR boysi— (B) .

TREE#M L 2 (B)(#8)
FTREEW S 2.0 (B) b
FRIFE#A 20 (B) £
FREER (28)
FREEH S
FHEHE
FREBHEF - b
FH=-ZXVOF+y b
FHB=V>2 (B) ..

FRoEXW 28X (A)
SD-0950802-SH
FRIRY VB (B) wimnimsisens
#hyrs
Bhye o8+
RELETFMRATAI AT~ () v
REILSRRATAI DT =D e
RELYR (8)

R¥LEFRB2L
R¥ 4R
REPEFMBEY) 2 0 et eseressrssnaneens
JESt R (#8)

BYHERE R
NI B B
B8t .
B3 T
ALEHRTA ST () v
FPBERFR AT~k (B) .,
FCRBRAFRAPAT—sb2P (A)
Fo@|®m (h)(3E)
FWE () P Y e
B (K)(3)
FLBB (K) IEE D serececcssasrmossonsnes
FTHREAHL (8)

FREADbLiEARY
Fowmdga (B)
FR/R-R Oy FiEh2R (3)
FR=R Oy FRBER . ...
FR=Xay Fi8ha7zAt (4)
FH=X By FE@m7xA b (B)
FRoX ey FiRSAES ...
Ry EEHLE S
RF¥+H5ERE
2% 44 (B)
FaBIR (38)

FREBLXY
TREFIE
FRESIRLS
FR/R=XAayF
81702-012-000
FRoRNAY LT 2 woerercsnns robensesnere
FRRIR ()

From the Library of Superia}oéewing Machine & Supply LLC

{

—a A NNN =

| = =N

-~

—_— -~
A a0 A maaadafNAN=a
-

BN S B a N -

-



6. KNEE LIFTER & OIL RECEIVER COMPONENTS

BETEE -

el gl E2

Ref.

Note {;£5g) »01 ...

. For LZ-:271
02 ..... For LZ-391N

LZ-271 @
LZ-38INH

ww R o

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

No, Note Part No. Description E.C. ;':9:
Jxit & * ZEFH & = 2814

1 201 B8217-271-000 Drip pan ... R AR S BET . S PO
2 ~02 BB8217-391-000 Drip pan ... Eim’f T T 1
3 83401-027-080  Knee lifter asm. Wty (2) !
4 B3401-027-000 Knee driving shaft mounting base _ R (1)
5 B3402-027-000 Knee driving bracket . b ﬁ»_{;q—lpﬁ ) (1)
[ 83408-027-000 Knee driving shaft . EHESER . {1
i B3404-027-000 Spring .. EHEX TSy bl m
8 B83409-027-000 Knee drwmg spnrg % 7 1 AR m
9 B3407-027-000 Knee press plate ... ... e L e (1)
10 SM-9081620-SE Screw MBx16 ... it Hl = (1]
12 83403-027-000 Knee press plate rod b LR ah (1
13 $5.8201813-CN  Screw 5/16-18 L=18.0 b A SRR R AL o i
14 B3405-027-0A0 Knee lifter rod asm. 2 b A (30) (1
15 B3410-027-000 Knee press rod .. ok AR i (1)
16 $5-9201813-CN Screw 5/16-18 L= 180 ok b AR AL b SR 2 1
17 B3406-027-000  BOIT weoovereeecicee L T — {1
18 B3411-027-000 Stopper pin AFwywami=Er .. (1
19 55-8150710-SN Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 Abwsi—Erb 2 (11
20 SK-3623200-SC Wood screw D=6.2 L=32 .. WEFESERY (3)
21 WP-0851216-SC  Washer B.5x18.0x1.2 ....... We b S ER e A3



7. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

Ref.
No.

- -
0
-t

BONOO s bWN
-

HREXBR

Note

Part No.

i s 8
B3351-027-0A0
B3362-271-0A0
§5-6080810-SP
S5-6080720-SP
B5001-027-0A0
B5001-271-0A0
§8-7080510-SP
NS-6080210-SP
§S-7080520-SP
$5-4080310-SP
B5008-027-0A0

- §5-8110510-SP

81502-381-BAQ
§5-8660530-TP
B81130-541-0A0
89135-123-080
D1402-391-0A0
SS-6080410-TP
§S-8090540-SP
D1420-391-000
B1418-351-060

Compess attech

Description

t asm.

Compass attachment a5mM.  ....cecrssissssnrons humarrrarees

Screw 9/64-40 L=9.0
Screw 1/8-44 L=7.0
Seallop attachment asm.

Scatlop attach

t asm.

9/64-40 L=4.6

Nut 1/8-44

Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5
Screw 1/8-44 L=3.4
Support block asm.
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
Presser bar joint rod (B) asm.
Serew 1/4-40 L=4.5
Silicon oil case asm.

Silicon oil lubricent asm. {30CC) .ucemsinciormocsernnas

Neoedle bar head asm.
Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5
Serew 9/64-40 L=5.0

Needle

Needis bar guard

E.C.
RHEEA

D.2/78
A2(78
D.2/78

D.7/76
C.9/76

A.7/76
A.7/78

Amt.

Req.

& 6§
B3352-271-0A0 -
arAR (38) 1
ANRRAFI (A) kY veremmmaaersisins -
ERAY 5 S (- ) TS X7 .
AH3 7 (3R) -
85001-027-0B0 1
FERARRLE RS n
HT—skFrFw b (1
b {1)
HIERAFEIL XS 1)
X¥Xsnys (§)}
XxToy bR | 2
PR (8)(1) (v
PRI X (1
S Rl S € ) I 1
TR imds (#)(30ee) .. 1
ZHRFAHB X () crerercnricrriescrecssrsns 1
Fig F1 2 [¢]]
gtk 2)
=XetRst 2
fiRReNn <~ 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. EXCHANGING PARTS (FOR LZ-391N) R/ E(L2-391NE)

[y

ZB‘IE —

-13-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. EXCHANGING PARTS (FOR LZ-391N)

XM E(LZ-391NA)

" & h »
E 2 | UsaeE Width of Throw L i REMARKS
\ w n — RN =- Presser oot and hemmer oot of
@ | @ % &R For straight sewing 0 ”cgaq:ﬁf - ;:?#I‘ ” % conventional industrial machine
5Ny, can be attached.
g'lg < B For cord attaching 3mmi1/8")
T i % # LU B | Forembroidering 5mm(316"1 | #%081613-040.608 2@ T, | B1813040-E0B s afang type
A y For light weight A
& 8 k) )| materials 6mm{1/4")
e N For medium heavy, -—~ .
T hiEd - BiHA heavy weight 10mm{3/8") HRRS All standard parts.
materials
- . _ . The zigzeg width of throw can be
= " W ] For heavy weight 10mmi3/8"} th# vz £B1835-027-0001=F | increased to 12mm if the rotary
materials BT RITIRMI12mm 2 TARETT, hook presser foot is exchanged
) to that of B8135027-000.
@ | m w @ | forneavwesht | yommizg)
T For h ah # 1 B1613-040-A0B 3N % Ihe ;qed oirc'é?g ;geoi:;dA%%g .
‘i or heavy weight " . or this type, - s
H " " B materials 10mmi{3/8"] 81613‘-04?_A0A'; n.ENENK rougher than the pitch of
—am v TR, B1613-040-A0A for £ . .
~ For medium heavy, -‘
T | hoy - AHA heavy weight 10mm(3/8")
- materials ]
0 a po B For light weight 12mmi15/327) | BRUBLA. W EH Skip-stitch preventing presser
g rmaterials * : foot used.
For heavy weight, -
® | BoA. BN stepped-sowing 12mm({15/32")
. materials
#AEBOOO® h 7 (2B1830-027-0A0 £ AL TTF &

Use sewing hook No.B1830-027-0A0.

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. EXCHANGING PARTS (FOR LZ-391N)

Ref.
No.

—-
.
-

WOYIRODWN
kN

31-1

321

Note
ER

Part No.

& *
B1524-012-0A0
B1524-012-080
D1502-391-DA0
§5-8660630-TP
S$S-7091110-SP
D1109-391-FAQ
D1613-391-F00
B1524-040-COA
B1524-040-CAA
B81502-391-AA0
§8-8660530-TP
B1108-040-CAQ
81613-040-C00
B1524-040-EAQ
B1524-040-E680
B1109-040-EAQ
B1613-040-E0A
B1613-040-E0B
B1524-040-AA0
81524-040-A80
B81109-040-DA0O
B1613-040-D00
81524-391-DA0D
81524-391-DBO
81109-391-NAO
81613-391-NGO
B81524-040-DA0
B1524-040-0B0
B1109-040-AA0
B1613-040-A0A
81109-040-8A0
B1613-040-800
B81613-040-A08
D1524-391-NAO
D1624-391-NBO
D1108-391-RAD
D1613-391-R00
D1524-381-PAO
D1524-381-PBO
D1524-391-QA0
D1524-391-QBO

Description

Presser foot asm.

Presser foot asm.

Presser bar joint rod (D) asm. .........ceverionerenrone.

Screw 1/4-40 L.=4.5

Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 . v e
Throat plate {F) 85m. .v..ccevecererrennccee e s

Feed dog (F)

Presser foot (C)

Presser foot (C) asm. ................

Presser bar joint rod (A} asm. ...

Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5

Throat plate (C) asm.

Feed dog (C}

Presser foot (E) asm. ... cccovceeivvrnmnee

Presser foot (E) asm.
Throat plate (E) asm.

Feed dog (E)

Feed dog (B} oo e

Presser foot (A) asm.

Presser foot (A} asm.

A.3/76

Throat plate {D] asm.

Feed dog (D) ... v

Presser foot {D) asm. ...
Presser foot (D) asm. ...
Throat ptate {N] asm. ...

A.3/76

Feed dog (N et

Presser foot (D) asm. ..

Presser 100t (D) @sm. ...cooceiviceecec e

Throat plate (A} asm.

A.3i76

Feed dog {A-1)

Throat plate (B) asm.

Feed dog (8)
Feed dog {A-2)

Presser foot (N) asm.

Presser foot (N) asm. ... ...

Throat plate (R)-asm, ...
Feed dog (R)

Presser foot {P) asm. ...
Presser foot {P] asm. ..
Presser foot (Q) asm. ...
Presser foot {Q) asm.

- 15 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

IR A(LZ-39INA)

Amt.

Req.

& ) 231}
HEABT (i8) 1
AgRP (4) 1

JRTIERET (D) (FR) oerevoremerrimssrsssissessmiesaans 1
BIEER LD
TR
SHAR (FY[ER) ceoreorrerssemmmcrmmessssnsamrassececsonissennss
TERARY (F)
Bz (C) .
$BL (G ) roemermreemerrms et
ﬁ:&mﬂ (A)(:‘E) ........................................
FLES 3 ¥ L g
FHE (C)(3F) e wmemrssmrsrensssesssssinns
X (C) .
TBE (EY(HR) ororeverermsemsrromsrmsesesemnionssosnnsn
®x (E)(38)
gtiR (E){zR)
(E ) v
791§ : ) eI
(A)(3R)
iR (0)(3R) -
(D) e
(DY{ER) vwrowmree
(D)(sh)-
HR (NY(3R) -
B INY e
iz (D}(3R)
Hx (D)(s8)-
R (A3 (R) -

&Y {(A—=1) -
3L AN D] €7:) [T
%Y (B)
xY (A 2)
$BT (N)(ER rmeereomeremmeeesems e sssmssrnssens
iR (R)(3)
%Y (R) .
b LY Ele A (DY € RO
B (PYHA)-
e (Q)(#) :
ﬁ;‘_ (0)(iﬂ),..<......-.................‘.......--........A....u

h mh b b o ol o b e e b b o b b b b a) aeh ) d wd e ad e ot mh b o w4 ok b



9. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No Page item Rel.
No
EXCLUSIVE PARTS HE®S
A1512-007-000 8 4 10
A9116001-000 2 1 23
B1103271-000 2 1 N
B1109-027-AA0 2 1 70
B1109-040-AA0 15 8 23
81108-040-BA0 15 8 25
B81109-040-CAQ 15 8 10
81109-030-0A0 15 8 17
B81109-040-EAD 15 8 13
R1109-321-NAD 15 8 20
B1109 391-NAD 2 1 &5
B1110-040-0Nn0 2 v 57
B1111-012-000 2 1 B8
51113-012-000 8 4 34
£1114-012-000 2 1 10
B1128-271-000 2 1 13
5113C0-271-000 2 1 45
R1130-541-0A0 12 7 1
51137-027-000 2 1 38
£1137-039-000 2 1 40
£1164-012-020 2 1 9
E1166:271-000 - 2 1 33
51168-271-0A0 2 1 32
£1174271-020 2 1 A
31175-271-000 2 127
81177-271.000 2 1 30
B1178-271-CBO 2 1 15
B1178-331-BBO 2 1 18
31181-027-000 2 1 38
R1182-271-000 2 1 25
B118%-271-00C 2 1 42
B51190-271-0A0 10 5 47
B81190-271-000 10 5 48
B1191-271-00C 10 5 43
B81192-271-00C 10 5 50
B1196-391.00C 2 147
B1201-027-000 a 2 18
B1201-271-000 4 2 18-
B1202-009-0A0 4 2 N
61203-012-00C 4 2 15
B1206-271-000 4 2 7
£1208-027-000 4 2 8
B1209-027-000 1 2 5
B1210-040-0B0 ] 2 2
81210-271-0A0 10 5 44
B81211-226-000 4 2 19
B81212-012-000 4 2 20
B1213-012-000 4 2
B1213-391-000 4 2 3
B1213-391-000-A 4 2 3
B1216-009-0A0 4 2 27
B1218-012-000 4 2 30
61233-012-000 4 2 33
81235-271-0A0 4 2 16
B1301-027-000 6 3 12
81302-012-0A0 6 3 13
B1302-012-0A0 6 3 64
B1303-012-0A0 6 3 17
B81304-012-A00 6 3 15
B1304-012-A00 6 3 66
81305-012-0A0 6 3 3
B1305-012-0B0 G 3 2
681305-012-0C0 6 3 1
B81306-012-0A0 6 3 5
B1307-012-AA0 6 3 B8
B81307-012-AB0 6 3 7
B1307-012-BA0 6 3 10
81308-012-0B0 ] 3 2
B1309-012-0B0 8 3 27
B1310-012-000 6 3 19

Part No.
& ¥

B1311-012-000
B1312-012-000
B1313.012-000
81314 012000
'B1401-271-000
81408-271-B00
B1411-271-0A0
81413-271-000
B1414-271-B00
B81416-271-B00
B1419.391-000
81421.271-000
B1422-027-000
B1424-027-000
B1427-271-000
R1429-027-000
B81432-027-000
B1434-027-000
81501-027-000
B1501-391-000
B1502-391-AAD
B1502-331-AA0
£1502-391-BA0
B81505-040-000
81507-040-0A0
81508-012-000
B81511-040 000
81518-010-000
81524-012-0A0
B1524-012-0B0
B1524-040-AA0
B1524-040-ABO
B1524.040-COA
B1524-040-CAA
81524-040-DA0
B1524-040-DB0
B1524-040-EAQ
B1524-040-EBO
81524-391-DAD
B1524391-DBO
B1524-391-DAD
81524-391-D80
B1527-391-000
B1528-391-000
B1601-391-800
B1602-040-0A0
B1604-391-800
B1612-012-0A0
B1513:040-A0A
B1613040-A08
B81613-040-800
B1613040-C00

.B1613040-D00

B81613-040-E0A
B1613-040-ECB
B1613 391-NQO
B1613-391-NCO
B1614-040-000
B1618226-000
81819-226-000
B1622-381-000
B1622-391-000-A
B1628-040-000
B1630-027-000
B81631-012-B00
B81632-040-600
B1701-040-0A0
81702-012-000
B1704-012-0A0
B1706-012-0B0
81801-391-800

Page ltem Ret.
®A No.

|

-

g
WPV ERRENDNDOONSLELEDLEDELELLOENISLLEALALDOIOOD

-
mmmmmmaowmmmmm

WHBODLDOLBUIODOLILAEDIADAPDNODODETD EDHHL—-=ORNDIDHODEODOOPOOD &b ohbdNODDLELARNMNNORNNN NRNRRNOLNWOLWW

24
25
26
30
48
42
38
56
43
54
17
35
36
45

Part No.
L
B1802-027-0A0
B1805-009-000
B1813-391-C00
B1816-271-B00
B1830-027-0A0
B1830-710-0A0
B1835027-000
B1835-039-000
B1837.027-0A0
81838-391-C00
81850-391-B00
B1851-391-CAQ
B1852-391-C00
B1853-391-CAQ
B1864-391-C00
B1865-391-CQ0
B1911-027-0B0
B1913-271.000
B2101-271-0A0
B2102:271-0A0
B2103-271-800
B2104-271-0A0
82107-271-0A0
B82107-271-000
B2108-271-000
B2109-271-0A0
82110-271-000
B2114-271-0A0
B2115271-000
B2119-271-B00
B2120-027-0AB
82120-271-0A0
B2122-271-000
B2126-027-000
B2127-027-000
B2129-271-BAO
B82130-271-000
R2615-232-000
B2615-232-000
B3101-271-000
B3104-271-000
B3107-027-000
83108-027-000
B3115.552-000
B3118.125-000
B83120-125-000
B3121-027-000
83122-027-0A0
B3122-027-000
83128-012-000
B83127-391-000
B3128-027-000
B3129-012-A00
B3132-012-000
B3132-552-000
B83305-038-000
B3316-271-000
83351-027-0A0
B83352-271-0A0
B3401-027-0B0
B83401-027-000
83402-027-000
83403-027-000
83404-027-000
83405 027-0A0
B3406-027-000
B3406-391-0A0
83407-027-000
83408-027-000
83409-027-600
B83409-040-000
B3410-027-000

Page Item

a

BOOGO OGO NG

-t o s —. b o o o s s s
NOODOODODOOMOOO0OOODODODOOODO N

NNNRDOMRN DN RONONRDND OO

HE

L ONO LMD NO U N = = et = =it~ == =N OVSNOC OOV ORNONRNWOWWWLWEWWWWWWWWWL

Ret.
No.

56

39
a1
438
a4
53
51
a7
34
38
54
36
a2
32
k)l

40
a2
a6
55
16
17
18
32

24
21
19
28
30
59
60

Part No.

& F

B3410-391-000
B3411-027-000
B83411-391-000
B3412-271-000
B3413-271-800
B3413-391-A00
B3414-271-000
B3415-707-000
83419-271.000
B3534-012-000
B3537-122-000
B5001-027-0A0
B5001-271-0A0
B5008-027-0A0
B8217-271-000
B88217-391-000
89117-012-C00
B89117-039:000
B89135-123.0B0
D11Q8-3831-FAD
D1108-391-RA0
D1402-391-DA0D
01420-391-000
D1502-391-DA0D
D1524-301-NAO
D1524-391-PAD
D1524-391-QA0
21613-391-F00
D1613-391-R00

THRUST COLLAR

CS-0721210-5H

CS-073081A-SC
CS-128101A-SH
CS-1471218-8H

OlL WICK

CQ-2000000-00
CQ-2000000-00
CQ-2000000-00
C0-2000000-00
CQ-2000000-00
CQ-2020000-00
€Q-2020000-00
€Q-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
€Q-2020009-00
CQ-3000000-00
CQ-3000000-00
CQ-3000000-00
CQ-3000000-00
C€Q-3000000-00
CQ-5022000-00

NEEDLE
MDB-10081100

NUT
NM-6080721-SE
NS-6060310-SP
N$-6080210-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110310-5P
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6700420-SP
NS-6740510-SP

% 35l
Page Item Ret.
" &R No.
8 a 22
n 6 18
8 4 23
10 5 1
10 5 54
8 4 26
10 g 3
10 5 52
10 5 4
2 1 26
2 1 43
12 7 4
12 7
12 7 9
1 6 1
1 6 2
6 3 80
6 3 a8
12 7 12
15 8 S
15 8 29
5 8 13
12 7 16
15 8 2
15 8 28
15 8 31
15 8 32
15 8 6
15 8 30
A5RFNTF -
6 3 62
10 5 26
10 5 37
a 2 25
el
2 117
2 1 20
6 3 14
6 3 18
6 3 65
4 2 12
4 2 23
4 2 28
6 3 57
8 4 39
? 1 28
4 2 3
4 2 34
6 3 35
10 5 14
4 2 39
it
g 2 52
el
1" 6 1
2 1 8
12 7 6
8 q 7
10 5 10
8 4 41
8 4 48
8 4 53
10 5 20
10 5 19
8 4 35

From the Library of Superi6r'68'ewing Machine & Supply LLC



Part No.

& B
NS-6060310-SP
N$-6080210-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6700420-SP
NS-6740510-SP

COTTER PIN
PD-0201500-00
PD-0201500-00

SNAP RING

RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0600000-K0

PLUG

TA-0300503-RO
TA-0300503-R0
TA-0300503-R0O
TA-1250705-R0

HINGE SCREW
SD-0460571-CP
SD-0460571-5D
SD-0640231-SP
SD-0700251-5P
SD-079036€1-SP
SD-0790361-SP
SD-0920321-5P
SD-0960802-SH
$D-0950802-SH
SD-0950806-SP
SD-1020701-SP
S$D-1020961-SP
SD-1021261-5P

B83101-271-60A
B3104-271-00A

81103-:271-00A
B81130-271-00A
81196-391-00 A

61213-391-00A

B2104-271-0AA

Page ltem Ref.

R IHB No.
2 1 8
12 7 6
8B 4 7
10 6 10
B 4 41
8 4 48
B 4 53
10 § 20
10 &5 19
8 4 35
[~
8 4 27
10 5 53
[/ 4
g8 4 24
10 6 31
4 2 46
2
4 2 13
4 2 29
6 3 68
2 1 9
By
8 4 6
8 4 6
0 5 25
"8 4 mn
8 3 17-2
8 4 18
8 4 5
8 4 62
10 5 23
i0 S 22
8 4 40
8 4 47
8 4 58
2 4 n
2 1 72
2 1 73
2 1 74
2 1 75
4 2 68
10 S 61

Part No.
& &
SD-1150701-SP

SCREW
SK-3623200-SC
SM-8081620-SE
$8-1060610-5P
§5-2060510-SP
§8-2060610-SP
$8-2090710-SP
§$8-2090710-SP
$8-2090710-SP
§8-2110920-TP
§5-3090610-SP
§5-4080310-SP
$S-4080620-TP
S§S-4080810-SP
§S-6060210-SP
§$5-6080720-sP
$5-6090410-TP
§5-6090510-SP
$8-6090610-SP
§§-6090620-SP
55-6090620-SP
§5-6090910-5pP
§5-6090910-sP
§5-6092120-5P
§5-6110460-TP
§8-6110460-TP
§8-6110620-TP
§5-6110620-TP
$5-6111110-5P
§8-6111110-SP
§8-6111440-5P
§5-65111620-5P
§8-6121610-SP
$8-6121610-SP
§5-6151440-sP
$5-6160680-SP
$5-6160680-SP
§8-6661110-SP

Page ltem Ref,
No.

d W8
8 4 18
3

n
1

-

—ry

-

iy

-

mmmmowmmémmmmm&«:muwounuwmmnmuomuuwu

-
B WWEBO O WWAWWWRWRWNNDL AU IN=BAEYgQWO s == =00
N

Part No.
& &

§S-7060610-SP
§5-7080510-SP
§S-7080510-TP
$5-7081310-5P
$8-7080510-SP
§5-7080510-SP
§S-7090520-SP
§8.7090520-SP
$8-7091110-SP
§5-7091110-SP
§§-7091110-5P
§5-7110710-8P
§§-7110710-SP
§S-7111120-SP
§§-7111410-SP
§S-7111410-SP
§5-7111410-SP
§5-7121410-SP
§5-7150940-5P
§5-7681750-TP
§5-8090410-SP
$5-8080410-SP
$S-8080540-SP
$5-8080670-5P
$5-8110510-5P
$5-8110510-SP
§5-8110510-SP
§8-8110750-5P
§5-8110760-Sp
$5-8110750-5P
§8-8111010-TP
5$S-8150410-5P
$5-8150410-TP
$5-8150510-TP
5S-8150710-SN
$5-8150710-sP
$S-8150710-SP
§$5-8150710-SP
§5-8150710-sP
55-8150710-5P

- 17 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Page [tem Ref.
B ®a No.

10
4
4
4
2

12
2

12
2

10

14
2

58
53
53
7
5
5
44

-

- -
LOONNNIOINRNMNNONDMNDONDOON A

- -
o hhdH 00
A BENNNVNORONWW= =Y == YU =NWNHEH2NNOONNY SN RNRNOG
(-3

-
(=]

Part No.

& %
58-8151150-5P
$S-8151150-5P
5§5-81511E£0-5P
$5-8151150-SP
$5-8151350-5P
$5-8151560-5P
S5-8660330-SP
85-8660530-TP
55-8660530-TP
$8-8660530-TP
55-8660530-TP
§5-8660530-TP
55-8660610-TP
S$S-8660810-TP
55-8660810-TP
$5-8660810-TP
$5-8660810-TP
$5-8660810-TP
55.8681130-5P
SS-9121340-CP
$5-8181520-CF
$5-9181520-CP
$5-9181520-CP
55-9201813-CN
5§5-9201813-CN
$5-9660720-SP

WASHER
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0480836-SP
WP-0501016-SP
WP-0851216-SC
WZ-1052010-KP

Page Iltem Ret.
" RE No
4 4

14

16

45

17

32

41

26

14

10-2

-

-

- SN
OO DBOOIAIDNIDNORNEEORE>>ODSD
- -
MWW= 0O b O WW

Y

OO LWWOMNOWWLQLWANOD DN WON
[R]

51
57
21
59

-
o
A,



e dLBECE

JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFIGE

2-1, 8-C-OME, KUKURYC-CHO
CHOFU CITY, TCKYQ. JARAN
LEATHER & HEAVY MATERIAL
EQUIPMENT DIVISICN (LHD)
BUSINESS OFFICE

23-3. KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINLUKU-KU, TOKYO 130, JAPAN
CABLE : JUK! TOKYD

TELEX : J22967. 232-2301

PHONE : (0312015) 1081

JUKI s

T182 REMFHEEREL-2-1
TEL 03-480-1111 (1£5%)
REFVMBER(LHD)

Tl RAFHBEERAEEN-23-3
TEL 03-205-1081 (51 ¥ 1121

J980 10 Printed in Ja





